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ritput of wheat flour in Canada for August 1971, the opening month of the new crop year 
amounted to 3,299,000 hundredweight, 3 per cent above the 3,203,000 hundredweight produced during July 
1971, 3 per cent below the August 1970 figure of 3,383,000 hundredweight, and 1 per cent above the ten-
year (1969-70) average production for the month of August of 3,262,000 hundredweight. Ontario winter 
wheat flour included in the quantity for the month under review amounted to 336,000 hundredweight 
compared with 432,000 hundredweight in August 1970. 

Mill operations during August 1971 averaged 75.7 per cent of capacity when computed on a 26-day 
working period in the month and a daily capacity of 168,000 hundredweight. Mills reporting for July 
operated at 73.8 per cent of their combined rated capacity for the same number of days. 

Wheat milled for flour in August 1971 amounted to 7,477,000 bushels, 3 per cent higher than 
the 7,277,000 bushels milled in July but 4 per cent below the 7,809,000 bushels milled in August a year S  o. Ontario winter wheat included in the current month's milled wheat amounted to 839,000 bushels 
otnpared with 997,000 bushels of this type for August 1970. 

Milifeed production for August 1971 amounted to 57,000 tons, 5 per cent less than the 60,000 
tons produced in the same month last year. The breakdown was as follows with last year's comparable 
figures in brackets: bran 20,000 (19,000) tons, shorts 33,000 (38,000) tons and middlings 4,000 
(3,000) tonS. 

According to preliminary Customs returns, wheat flour exports for the month of July 1971 
amounted to 685,000 hundredweight 22 per cent lower than the 881,000 hundredweight exported during the 
previous month and 9 per cent below the adjusted July 1970 total of 750,000 hundredweight. Total 
shipments during the crop year 1970-71 amounted to 10,729,000 hundredweight 8 per cent less than the 
11,723,000 hundredweight (adjusted to remove the effect of time lag in reporting returns) exported in 
the 1969-70 crop year. 
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WHEAT 

The following table shows the amount of wheat iii11d in Canadiii ittills for the month of August 
1971, according to divisions, with comparative totals for the same month last year and stocks on hand 
August 31, 1971: 

	

Quantities milled 	Stocks on hand in mill bins 

Wheat 	
Eastern Western 	Totals 	Totals 	Eastern Western 	Totals 

	

division division Aug. 1971 	Aug. 1970 	division division lAug.  31 1971 

'000 bushels 

Manitoba Spring .........3,964 	2,146 	6,110 	6,261 	1,127 	87 	1,214 
Ontario Winter ..........839 	- 	839 	997 	2,665 	- 	2,665 
Durum ....................(1) 	(1) 	375 	409 	(1) 	(1) 	368 
All other ................(1) 	(1) 	153 	141 	(1) 	(1) 	56 

Totals, wheat ..........(1) 	(1) 	7,477 	7,809 	(1) 	(1) 	4,302 

(1) Breakdown not available. 
Note: Components in tables may not add exactly to the totals due to rounding. 

M ILL INGS 

The following table shows the production from wheat and coarse grains milled in Canadian mills 
for the month of August 1971, according to divisions, with comparative totals for the same month last 
year and stocks on hand August 31, 1971: 

Production from millings Stocks 
on hand 

Eastern Western Totals 	Totals Aug. 	31, 
division division Aug. 1971 	Aug. 1970 1971 

Wheat flour 
'000 cwt. 

285 293 578 587 
805 316 1,121 1,097 

See 
519 233 753 741 table 
35 31 65 63 on 

336 - 336 432 page 
145 19 165 175 3 
122 52 174 167 
56 51 107 122 

2,303 996 3,299 3,383 

Sundry cereals 
'000 lbs 

(1) (1) 1,161 J 2,860 1,353 
(1) (1) 5,158 5,037 1,315 
(1) (1) 98 68 359 
(1) (1) 1445j 1,410 821 

Millfeeds 
'000 tons 

10 10 ZU 19 2 
26 7 33 38 3 
3 1 4 3 1 

6 39 18 57 60 

Product 

Spring No. 1 or Top Patent including Semolina 
Spring No. 2 Patent ........................... 
Spring No. 3 Patent (strong bakers or export 

patent) ..................................... 
Whole wheat and graham flour .................. 
Ontario winter wheat flour .................... 
Durum Semolina and flour ...................... 
Lower grades of flour ......................... 
All other wheat flour ......................... 

Totals, flour 

Oatmeal ....................................... 
Rolled oats ................................... 
Pot and pearl barley .......................... 
Rye, flour and meal ........................... 

Bran .......................................... 
Shorts ........................................ 
Middlings ..................................... 

Totals ...................................... 

(1) Breakdown not available. 
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I:LL OWNED FLOUR STOCKS 

Eastern division Western division 

Totals At offsite At offsite 

Grade of flour 
positions, positions, east 

At in transit At 
in transit and 

mills 
and on Totals mills 

and on Totals west 
:onsignment consignment 
east of the lakehead 
lakehead and west 

'000 cwt. 

Spring No. 	. or Top Patent including 
166 71 237 186 53 239 476 

146 78 224 70 51 121 345 

Semolina 	........................... 

Spring No. 3 Patent (strong bakers 

Spring No. 	2 Patent 	.................. 

35 306 341 14 1 14 355 or export patent) 	.................. 

Whole wheat and graham flour 11 7 18 20 10 30 48 

Ontario winter wheat flour 	...........88 14 102 - - - 102 

Lower grades of 	flour 	...............39 1 40 16 2 18 58 

All other wheat 	flour 	................ 19 7 25 20 13 32 58 

(1) (1) 25 (1) (1) 2 27 

(1) (1) 1,012 (1) (1) 457 1,469 

Duruin Semolina and flour 	............. 

Totals 	............................. 

(1) Breakdown not available. 

SUMMARY OF MILLINGS 

The following table summarizes the milling of wheat and coarse grains for human consumption for 
the first month of the crop year 1971-72, with comparative figures for 1970-71; 

Wheat for 
Month 	 Oats 	Barley 	Rye 

flour 

'000 bushels 

	

S August 1971 .................................. 7,477 	329 	9 	35 

	

August 1970 (revised) ........................ 7,809 	407 	4 	35 
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SUMMARY OF MILL PRODUCTION AND WHEAT FLOUR EXPORTS 

The following table summarizes the production of wheat flour, oatmeal, rolled oats and millfeeds 
for the first month of the crop year 1971-72, including percentage of operation and wheat flour exports, 
with comparative figures for 1970-71: 

Month 

Wheat flour 
_________ _________ 

Oatmeal Rolled 
oats 

Milifeeds 
Wheat 
flour 

exports % of Quantity Operation 

'000 cwt. '000 pounds 1 000 tons 1 000 cwt. 

75.7 3,299 1,161 	5,158 57 N.A. August 	1971 	............................ 

August 1970(revised) 	................... - 3,383 2,860 	5,037 60 N.A. 

N.A. Not available. 

Preliminary Statement of Wheat Ground and Wheat Flour Produced,(l) by Month and Divisions, 
Crop Year 1970-71 

Wheat ground 	Wheat flour produced 

Month 
Eastern 	Western 	Totals 	Eastern 	Western 	Totals 
division 	division 	Canada 	division 	division 	Canada 

1 000 bushels 	1 000 hundredweight 

5,245 2,564 7,809 2,282 1,101 3,383 

September 	...................5,377 2,804 8,182 2,355 1,224 3,580 

October ...................... 4,866 2,521 7,387 2,168 1,109 3,277 

4,937 2,070 7,007 2,178 906 3,083 

December 	....................5,027 2,718 7,746 2,220 1,205 3,426 

4,975 2,300 7,275 2,195 1,023 3,218 

August 1970 .................. 

November ..................... 

4,691 2,269 6,960 2,006 993 3,000 

March 	.......................5,084 2,262 7,346 2,253 992 3,245 

January 1971 ................. 

February ..................... 

4,803 1,832 6,635 2,143 823 2,966 April 	........................ 

May 	.......................... 4,658 2,033 6,691 2,088 895 2,983 

June 	........................5,028 2,124 7,152 2,238 933 3,171 

July 	........................5,227 2,050 7,277 2,302 901 3,203 

9,918 27,549 87,467 26,428 12,105 Totals 	1970-71 	............. 38,53 

(1) Revised from August to December 1970 
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Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment 
Crop Years 1969-70 and 1970-71 

Destination 
July August - July 

1970(1) 	I 	1971(2) 1 	196900(1) 	I 	1970-71(2) 
hundredweight 

Western Europe 
EEC: 

- - 33,285 20,388 
France 	................. 	. ................ - - - 50 

- - 123 481 
900 - 9,000 7,200 
- - 1,404 314 

900 - 43,812 28,433 

Othern Western Europe: 

Belgiun and Luxembourg ................... 

56,166 63,513 877,611 905,909 

Germany, West 	............................ 

Netherlands 	.............................. 

Britain 	.................................. 
Gibraltar 	...............................  

. 

- 3,528 3,528 

Italy 	.................................... 

- 440 26,357 17,612 

Sub-totals 	............................. 

Malta and Gozo ........................... - - - 20 
- - - 50 

Greece 	................................... 

1,600 596 23,315 13,298 
Norway 	................................... 

- - 4,020 800 
Portugal 	................................. 
Spain 	.................................... 

57,766 64,549 934,831 941,217 Sub-totals 	............................. 

Totals 	............................... 58,666 64,5491 978,643 1 	969,650 

Eastern Europe 
1,407 - 1,407 1,407 

Africa 

U.S.S.R. 	(Russia) 	.......................... 

- - 5,512 71,025 .\lgeria 	.................................... S 	Angola 	..................................... - - 4,000 5,300 
Cameroon 	................................... - - 4,050 700 
congo-Kinshasa 	............................. 9,640 - 27,638 71,208 
Dahomey 	.................................... - 2,950 14,602 8,900 

- - 174 - 

-  - - 2,460 
- 72 27,228 25,173 

Ethiopia 	................................... 

Ghana 	...................................... 302 110 213,212 73,569 

Gabon...................................... 
Gambia 	..................................... 

- - 32,671 15,400 
- 600 2,913 5,580 

12,625 14,670 102,381 117,634 
4,039 1,120 24,414 31,202 

- - - 6,182 

Guinea 	..................................... 

- - 3,439 - 

Ivory Coast 	................................ 
Liberia 	.................................... 

- - 2,046 - 

1,039 1,290 23,803 12,105 
- 11,240 1,000 13,240 

1,520 2,220 46,263 65,828 
- 359 3,220 4,067 
- - - 9,690 

Malawi 	..................................... 

Somalia 	.................................... 
- - - 982 
- - 63,800 33,869 

Malagasy 	................................... 
Mauritania 	................................. 

700 - 9,995 2,675 

Morocco 	.................................... 
Mozambique 	................................. 

Portuguese Africa, 	n.e.s ................... 
Sierra Leone 	............................... 

6,050 4,096 61,110 57,762 

Nigeria 	.................................... 

- - 251,451 202,341 

South Africa 	............................... 
Sudan 	...................................... 

Togo 	....................................... 
U.A.R ...................................... 

35,915 38,727 924,922 836,892 

	

Tanzania 	................................... 

	

Totals 	................................... 

Asia 
300 - 825 630 Afghanistan 	................................ 

- 	 iahrain 	...................................  - 72 259 

U Rurma 	.....................................  - 521,332 416,635 
Ceylon 	....................................  - 559,046 663,313 

See footnotes at end of table. 
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l)E 

9,877 
3,500 

111 

925 

3,831 

440 

3,075 
2,000 

,059 

1,500  

1,500 

16,577 

	

1,400 
	

96,454 
392 

	

441 
	

284,102 

	

177 
	

1,492 
211,142 

6,960 
3,377 

	

1,120 
	

309,194 
60 

723 
3,850 

	

50 
	

426 
213,245 

	

525 
	

57,715 

	

328 
	

1,164 

	

4,041 
	

2,288, 148 

100 
1,978 
2,380 
12,175 

	

100 	,533 

7,267 
19,573 
2,613 
1,764 
1,910 

447,363 

730 
1,405 

250 
2,345 

41,900 
3,859 

945 
348 

29,429 

15,844 

577,545  

101,648 
133,487 
52,646 

24,694 
10,807 

6,017,920 
529 
99 

855 
9,660 
7,148 
7,160 

60,614 
339,276 
94,727 

476 

53,144 
9,470 
7,606 

419,082 
156 
143 

162,205 

7,513, 552 
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Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment 
Crop Years 1969-70 and 1970-71 - Concluded 

August - July 

1971(2) 	1969-70(1) I 1970-71(2 
hundredweight 

Asia - Concluded: 

Cyprus .................................... 

HongKong ................................. 
India ..................................... 

Indonesia ................................. 

Iran ...................................... 

Iraq ...................................... 

Israel .................................... 

Japan ..................................... 

Jordan .................................... 

Lebanon ................................... 

Malaysia .................................. 

Philippines ............................... 

PortugueseAsia ........................... 

Qatar ..................................... 

SaudiArabia .............................. 

Thailand .................................. 

Trucial States ............................ 

Totals .................................. 

Oceania 
Australia ................................. 

British Oceania, n.e.s .................... 

Fiji ...................................... 

United States Oceania ..................... 

Totals .................................. 

Destination 

15,263 
79,215 

535,778 
2,238 

61,319 
76,069 
2,869 

126,141 

4,020 
488 

116,406 
41,070 
1,766 

2,143,479 

100 
1,650 

700 
7,500 

9,950 

105,923 
154,811 
63,555 
1,764 

25,258 

5,382,914 
15,280 

1,530 
9,521 

4,368 
52,439 

376,479 
79,305 

294 
1,102 

53,219 
11,498 
11,854 

263,248 
185 

152,837 

6,767,384 

10,728,7' n 

Western Hemisphere 
Bahamas ................................... 

Barbados .................................. 

Bermuda ................................... 
Bolivia ................................... 

British Honduras .......................... 

Chile ..................................... 

Cuba(3) 	................................... 
Dominican Republic ........................ 

El Salvador ............................... 

French West Indies ........................ 

Guyana .................................... 

Haiti ..................................... 

Honduras .................................. 

Jamaica ................................... 

Leeward and Windward Is lands .............. 

Netherlands Antilles ...................... 

Panama .................................... 

Paraguay .................................. 

Peru ...................................... 

St. Pierre and Miquelon ................... 

Surinam ................................... 

Trinidad and Tobago ....................... 
Venezuela ................................. 
United States Virgin Islands .............. 
United States ............................. 

Totals ................................. 

Totals, all countries ................. 

10,319 
10,497 
5,143 

1,923 

479,306 

1,313 

1,484 
3,758 
21,236 
7,211 

53,144 
350 
334 

22,192 

10,136 

628,346 

749,8931 	684,9621 	11,723,205 

(1) Adjusted to remove effect of time lag. (2) Preliminary 
	

(3) Source - Canadian National Millei 
Association. n.e.s. Not elsewhere specified. 
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(TUSOIIS xpPrtJS of Crari, Shorts and Middlings by Countries of Consignment 
Crop Years 1969-70 and 1970-71 

Destination 
July 	August - July 

1970 	1971 	1969-70 	1970-71 

hundredweight 

Western Europe 
EEC: 
Netherlands 	...................  - 

- 20,698 

- 
- 20,698 Sub-total 	...................  

Other Western Europe: 
Britain 	.......................  

- 3,420 - 

Greece 	........................  
- 90 140 

- 3,510 140 Sub-totals 	..................  

- 3,510 20,838 Totals 	....................  

Africa 
- - 

- 100 Mozambique 	....................... 
South 	Africa 	....................  

- 109 119 

- 109 219 S Totals 	........................  

As i a 
Japan 	................... . ....... 110,544 32,518 1,327,842 1,770,803 . 

- 9 - Lebanon 	.......................... 9 
Malaysia 	......................... . - 

- 174 
Singapore 	........................ 32 - 32 162 

110,585 32,518 1,327,883 1,771,139 Totals 	......................... 

Western Hemisphere 
10 - 1,120 765 

120 40 560 850 
30 - 239 224 
- 

- - 

- 
- 1,003 400 

Leeward and Windward Islands - 16 40 93 

Bermuda 	.......................... 
Guyana ........................... 
Haiti ............................ 

Netherlands Antilles - - 52 - 

Barbados 	......................... 

St. Pierre and Miquelon - 
- 160 75 

Jamaica .......................... 

United States 	.................... 274,563 270,636 2,936,561 2,914,132 

274 ,723 270,692 2,940,072 2,916,539 

385,308 303,210 4,271,574 4,708,735 

Totals 	......................... 

Totals, 	all countries 	
... 
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Customs Exports of Oatmeal and Rolled Oats by Countries of Consignment 

Crop Years 1969-70 and 1970-71 

Destination 

Western Europe 
EEC: 
Belgium and Luxembourg ........ 

Norway ........................ 

Spain ......................... 

Switzerland ................... 

Totals ...................... 

Africa 
Ethiopia ........................ 

Liberia ......................... 

Totals ........................ 

July 	August - July 

1970 	1971 	1969-70 	1970-71 

hundredweight 

- 	- 	126 	15 
- 	- 	- 	4 
- 	- 	- 	7 
- 	- 	- 	6 

1261 	32 

- 	- 	13 	- 
- 	- 	350 	- 

- 	- 	363 	- 

Asia 
Malaysia ........................ 

Totals ........................ 

Western Hemisphere 
Bahamas ......................... 

Barbados ........................ 

Bermuda ......................... 

Bolivia ......................... 

Chile ........................... 

Dominican Republic .............. 

Haiti ........................... 

Honduras ........................ 

Leeward and Windward Islands 
Netherlands Antilles ............ 

Peru ............................ 

St. Pierre and Miquelon ......... 

Trinidad and Tobago ............. 

United States ................... 

Totals ........................ 

Totals, all countries ....... 

7 7 

7 - 7 - 

33 - 3,353 201 
44 31 666 158 
- 14 364 294 
- 

- 20 - 

- 
- 36 - 

— 
- 1,806 827 

- - 
- 9 

- 
- 750 150 

256 163 2,215 1,561 
- 

- 182 - 

- 
- 500 650 

- 5 39 22 
6 - 82 35 

- 200 630 200 

4,107 

4,139 

339 413 10,643 

346 413 11,139 


